that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the 
Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the 
Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is” basis on 
07.11.2025 for recovery of  Rs 2,82,12,001.00  ( Rupee Two crore eighty two lakhs twelve thousand 
one only)   as on 19.09.2025 plus legal & Misc  charges  due to the secured creditor further also liable 
to pay future interest w.e.f 20.09.2025 as agreed rate and  other expenses and charges applicable due 
from  borrower  1) Spic Surgical Pvt Ltd  Plot No 194, 195, 196 A SICOP IID Center Govindsar ,